

Cultural Heritage Board Memorandum

Community & Economic Development Department Planning Division 3900 Main Street, Riverside, CA 92522 | Phone: (951) 826-5371 | RiversideCA.gov

CULTURAL HERITAGE BOARD MEETING DATE: JANUARY 15, 2025
AGENDA ITEM NO.: 7

DISCUSSION ITEM

Case Numbers	Not Applicable
Request	To receive and discuss the draft 2025 Workplan for the Cultural Heritage Board.
Project Location	Citywide
Ward	All
Staff Planner	Scott Watson, Historic Preservation Officer 951-826-5507 swatson@riversideca.gov

RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Cultural Heritage Board receive and discuss the draft 2025 Workplan for the Cultural Heritage Board.

DISCUSSION

The Cultural Heritage Board (CHB) was created in order to promote the identification, protection, enhancement, perpetuation and use of the City's cultural resources, as defined by Title 20 of the Riverside Municipal Code (RMC). This purpose is implemented through the powers and duties of the board outlined in Section 20.10.020 of the RMC.

To assist CHB in meeting the objectives set forth by the City Council, a work plan has been developed to identify goals to be accomplished by CHB between March 2025 through February 2026. Draft work plans for all boards and commissions will be presented to the appropriate City Council Standing Committee(s) for feedback and direction. All Commission actions and goals set forth in the final 2025 work plan will be included in the 2025 CHB Annual Performance Report.

EXHIBITS LIST

1. Draft 2025 CHB Work Plan

Prepared by: Scott Watson, Historic Preservation Officer

Approved by: Maribeth Tinio, City Planner